THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9120EXK+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9117–MAX9120 nanopower comparators in
space-saving SC70 packages feature Beyond-the-
Rails™ inputs and are guaranteed to operate down to
+1.6V. The MAX9117/MAX9118 feature an on-board

Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Pin ConfigurationsSelector Guide
Ordering Information
Beyond-the-Rails is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
19-1862; Rev 4; 1/07
PART
INTERNAL
REFERENCE
OUTPUT
TYPE
SUPPLY
CURRENT
(nA)
MAX9117 Yes Push-Pull 600
MAX9118 Yes Open-Drain 600
350Push-PullNoMAX9119
MAX9120 No Open-Drain 350
PART PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
PKG
CODE
MAX9117EXK-T 5 SC70-5 ABW X5-1
MAX9117ESA+ 8 SO — S8-2
MAX9118EXK-T 5 SC70-5 ABX X5-1
MAX9119EXK-T 5 SC70-5 ABY X5-1
MAX9120EXK-T 5 SC70-5 ABZ X5-1
MAX9120ESA+ 8 SO — S8-2
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Note: All devices specified for over -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes lead-free package.
M
A
X
9
1
1
7
–M
A
X
9
1
2
0
SC70, 1.6V, Nanopower, Beyond-the-Rails
Comparators With/Without Reference
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX9117/MAX9118 (with REF)
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VIN+ = VREF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE)..................................................+6V
Voltage Inputs (IN+, IN-, REF) .........(VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
Output Voltage
MAX9117/MAX9119 ....................(VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
MAX9118/MAX9120 ..................................(VEE - 0.3V) to +6V
Current Into Input Pins......................................................±20mA
Output Current..................................................................±50mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration .................................................10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)